
Bronco Pricing Examples

2-Door

Ford X-Plan Pricing Discount Price Other Incentives North7 - 8/4/20 v9MArcbickle - 9/23/2020 MA Calc

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB -0.4% * Inv SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Savings Increase

Base 28,073$ 28,500$ 1,495$   29,568$ 29,995$   427$           561$       855$       (112)$        29,456$ 275$     100$  29,831$ 164$      

Big Bend 32,551$ 33,385$ 1,495$   34,046$ 34,880$   834$           651$       1,002$    (130)$        33,916$ 275$     100$  34,291$ 589$      4,460$   

Black Diamond 34,789$ 36,050$ 1,495$   36,284$ 37,545$   1,261$       696$       1,082$    (139)$        36,145$ 275$     100$  36,520$ 1,025$   2,229$   

Outer Banks 37,591$ 38,955$ 1,495$   39,086$ 40,450$   1,364$       752$       1,169$    (150)$        38,936$ 275$     100$  39,311$ 1,139$   2,791$   

Badlands 40,621$ 42,095$ 1,495$   42,116$ 43,590$   1,474$       812$       1,263$    (162)$        41,954$ 275$     100$  42,329$ 1,261$   3,018$   

WildTrak 47,165$ 48,875$ 1,495$   48,660$ 50,370$   1,710$       943$       1,466$    (189)$        48,471$ 275$     100$  48,846$ 1,524$   6,518$   

First Edition 57,230$ 59,305$ 1,495$   58,725$ 60,800$   2,075$       1,145$    1,779$    (229)$        58,496$ 275$     100$  58,871$ 1,929$   10,025$ 

Invoice -$1,300 Pricing - Example for Granger Ford/Stephens Auto Center X-Plan Customers Discount Price

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB Inv -$1K SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Savings Increase Savings from X-Plan Savings -Travel Costs (@$400)

Base 28,073$ 28,500$ 1,495$   29,568$ 29,995$   427$           561$       855$       (1,300)$     28,268$ n/a 265$  28,533$ 1,462$   1,298$                         898$                                             

Big Bend 32,551$ 33,385$ 1,495$   34,046$ 34,880$   834$           651$       1,002$    (1,300)$     32,746$ n/a 265$  33,011$ 1,869$   4,478$   1,280$                         880$                                             

Black Diamond 34,789$ 36,050$ 1,495$   36,284$ 37,545$   1,261$       696$       1,082$    (1,300)$     34,984$ n/a 265$  35,249$ 2,296$   2,238$   1,271$                         871$                                             

Outer Banks 37,591$ 38,955$ 1,495$   39,086$ 40,450$   1,364$       752$       1,169$    (1,300)$     37,786$ n/a 265$  38,051$ 2,399$   2,802$   1,260$                         860$                                             

Badlands 40,621$ 42,095$ 1,495$   42,116$ 43,590$   1,474$       812$       1,263$    (1,300)$     40,816$ n/a 265$  41,081$ 2,509$   3,030$   1,248$                         848$                                             

WildTrak 47,165$ 48,875$ 1,495$   48,660$ 50,370$   1,710$       943$       1,466$    (1,300)$     47,360$ n/a 265$  47,625$ 2,745$   6,544$   1,221$                         821$                                             

First Edition 57,230$ 59,305$ 1,495$   58,725$ 60,800$   2,075$       1,145$    1,779$    (1,300)$     57,425$ n/a 265$  57,690$ 3,110$   10,065$ 1,181$                         781$                                             

Invoice -$1,000 Pricing - Example Granger (IW)/Stephens Auto Center Ford (WV) Discount Price

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB Inv -$1K SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Savings Increase Savings from X-Plan Savings -Travel Costs (@$400)

Base 28,073$ 28,500$ 1,495$   29,568$ 29,995$   427$           561$       855$       (1,000)$     28,568$ n/a 265$  28,833$ 1,162$   998$                            598$                                             

Big Bend 32,551$ 33,385$ 1,495$   34,046$ 34,880$   834$           651$       1,002$    (1,000)$     33,046$ n/a 265$  33,311$ 1,569$   4,478$   980$                            580$                                             

Black Diamond 34,789$ 36,050$ 1,495$   36,284$ 37,545$   1,261$       696$       1,082$    (1,000)$     35,284$ n/a 265$  35,549$ 1,996$   2,238$   971$                            571$                                             

Outer Banks 37,591$ 38,955$ 1,495$   39,086$ 40,450$   1,364$       752$       1,169$    (1,000)$     38,086$ n/a 265$  38,351$ 2,099$   2,802$   960$                            560$                                             

Badlands 40,621$ 42,095$ 1,495$   42,116$ 43,590$   1,474$       812$       1,263$    (1,000)$     41,116$ n/a 265$  41,381$ 2,209$   3,030$   948$                            548$                                             

WildTrak 47,165$ 48,875$ 1,495$   48,660$ 50,370$   1,710$       943$       1,466$    (1,000)$     47,660$ n/a 265$  47,925$ 2,445$   6,544$   921$                            521$                                             

First Edition 57,230$ 59,305$ 1,495$   58,725$ 60,800$   2,075$       1,145$    1,779$    (1,000)$     57,725$ n/a 265$  57,990$ 2,810$   10,065$ 881$                            481$                                             

MSRP -3% Pricing - Example Leonardtown Ford (MD) Discount Price

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB MSRP-3% SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Savings Increase Savings from X-Plan Savings -Travel Costs (@$50)

Base 28,073$ 28,500$ 1,495$   29,568$ 29,995$   427$           561$       855$       (855)$        29,140$ n/a 499$  29,639$ 356$      192$                            142$                                             

Big Bend 32,551$ 33,385$ 1,495$   34,046$ 34,880$   834$           651$       1,002$    (1,002)$     33,878$ n/a 499$  34,377$ 503$      4,738$   (87)$                             (137)$                                           

Black Diamond 34,789$ 36,050$ 1,495$   36,284$ 37,545$   1,261$       696$       1,082$    (1,082)$     36,464$ n/a 499$  36,963$ 583$      2,585$   (443)$                           (493)$                                           

Outer Banks 37,591$ 38,955$ 1,495$   39,086$ 40,450$   1,364$       752$       1,169$    (1,169)$     39,281$ n/a 499$  39,780$ 670$      2,818$   (470)$                           (520)$                                           

Badlands 40,621$ 42,095$ 1,495$   42,116$ 43,590$   1,474$       812$       1,263$    (1,263)$     42,327$ n/a 499$  42,826$ 764$      3,046$   (498)$                           (548)$                                           

WildTrak 47,165$ 48,875$ 1,495$   48,660$ 50,370$   1,710$       943$       1,466$    (1,466)$     48,904$ n/a 499$  49,403$ 967$      6,577$   (556)$                           (606)$                                           

First Edition 57,230$ 59,305$ 1,495$   58,725$ 60,800$   2,075$       1,145$    1,779$    (1,779)$     59,021$ n/a 499$  59,520$ 1,280$   10,117$ (649)$                           (699)$                                           

Ford X-Plan Pricing PLUS Incentives - Example: Richmond Ford (VA) Discount Price North7 - 8/4/20 v9MArcbickle - 8/31/2020 MA Calc

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB -0.4% * Inv SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Coupons + Warranty Savings Increase Savings from X-Plan Savings -Travel Costs (@$50)

Base 28,073$ 28,500$ 1,495$   29,568$ 29,995$   427$           561$       855$       (112)$        29,456$ 275$     100$  29,831$ 1,950$                        2,114$   1,950$                         1,900$                                         

Big Bend 32,551$ 33,385$ 1,495$   34,046$ 34,880$   834$           651$       1,002$    (130)$        33,916$ 275$     100$  34,291$ 1,950$                        2,539$   4,460$   1,950$                         1,900$                                         

Black Diamond 34,789$ 36,050$ 1,495$   36,284$ 37,545$   1,261$       696$       1,082$    (139)$        36,145$ 275$     100$  36,520$ 1,950$                        2,975$   2,229$   1,950$                         1,900$                                         

Outer Banks 37,591$ 38,955$ 1,495$   39,086$ 40,450$   1,364$       752$       1,169$    (150)$        38,936$ 275$     100$  39,311$ 1,950$                        3,089$   2,791$   1,950$                         1,900$                                         

Badlands 40,621$ 42,095$ 1,495$   42,116$ 43,590$   1,474$       812$       1,263$    (162)$        41,954$ 275$     100$  42,329$ 1,950$                        3,211$   3,018$   1,950$                         1,900$                                         

WildTrak 47,165$ 48,875$ 1,495$   48,660$ 50,370$   1,710$       943$       1,466$    (189)$        48,471$ 275$     100$  48,846$ 1,950$                        3,474$   6,518$   1,950$                         1,900$                                         

First Edition 57,230$ 59,305$ 1,495$   58,725$ 60,800$   2,075$       1,145$    1,779$    (229)$        58,496$ 275$     100$  58,871$ 1,950$                        3,879$   10,025$ 1,950$                         1,900$                                         

MSRP -$2,000 Pricing - Example Laura Ford (MO) Discount Price

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB MSRP-$2K SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Savings Increase Savings from X-Plan Savings -Travel Costs (@$500)

Base 28,073$ 28,500$ 1,495$   29,568$ 29,995$   427$           561$       855$       (2,000)$     27,995$ n/a 210$  28,205$ 1,790$   1,626$                         1,126$                                         

Big Bend 32,551$ 33,385$ 1,495$   34,046$ 34,880$   834$           651$       1,002$    (2,000)$     32,880$ n/a 210$  33,090$ 1,790$   4,885$   1,201$                         701$                                             

Black Diamond 34,789$ 36,050$ 1,495$   36,284$ 37,545$   1,261$       696$       1,082$    (2,000)$     35,545$ n/a 210$  35,755$ 1,790$   2,665$   765$                            265$                                             

Outer Banks 37,591$ 38,955$ 1,495$   39,086$ 40,450$   1,364$       752$       1,169$    (2,000)$     38,450$ n/a 210$  38,660$ 1,790$   2,905$   651$                            151$                                             

Badlands 40,621$ 42,095$ 1,495$   42,116$ 43,590$   1,474$       812$       1,263$    (2,000)$     41,590$ n/a 210$  41,800$ 1,790$   3,140$   529$                            29$                                               

WildTrak 47,165$ 48,875$ 1,495$   48,660$ 50,370$   1,710$       943$       1,466$    (2,000)$     48,370$ n/a 210$  48,580$ 1,790$   6,780$   266$                            (234)$                                           

First Edition 57,230$ 59,305$ 1,495$   58,725$ 60,800$   2,075$       1,145$    1,779$    (2,000)$     58,800$ n/a 210$  59,010$ 1,790$   10,430$ (139)$                           (639)$                                           



4-Door

Ford X-Plan Pricing Discount Price

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB -0.4% * Inv SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Savings Increase

Base 32,702$ 33,200$ 1,495$   34,197$ 34,695$   498$           654$       996$       (131)$        34,066$ 275$     100$  34,441$ 254$      

Big Bend 34,983$ 35,880$ 1,495$   36,478$ 37,375$   897$           700$       1,076$    (140)$        36,338$ 275$     100$  36,713$ 662$      2,272$   

Black Diamond 37,196$ 38,545$ 1,495$   38,691$ 40,040$   1,349$       744$       1,156$    (149)$        38,542$ 275$     100$  38,917$ 1,123$   2,204$   

Outer Banks 40,000$ 41,450$ 1,495$   41,495$ 42,945$   1,450$       800$       1,244$    (160)$        41,335$ 275$     100$  41,710$ 1,235$   2,793$   

Badlands 43,030$ 44,590$ 1,495$   44,525$ 46,085$   1,560$       861$       1,338$    (172)$        44,353$ 275$     100$  44,728$ 1,357$   3,018$   

WildTrak 49,572$ 51,370$ 1,495$   51,067$ 52,865$   1,798$       991$       1,541$    (198)$        50,869$ 275$     100$  51,244$ 1,621$   6,516$   

First Edition 61,278$ 63,500$ 1,495$   62,773$ 64,995$   2,222$       1,226$    1,905$    (245)$        62,528$ 275$     100$  62,903$ 2,092$   11,659$ 

Invoice -$1,300 Pricing - Example for Granger Ford/Stephens Auto Center X-Plan Customers Discount Price

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB Inv -$1K SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Savings Increase Savings from X-Plan Savings -Travel Costs (@$400)

Base 32,702$ 33,200$ 1,495$   34,197$ 34,695$   498$           654$       996$       (1,300)$     32,897$ n/a 145$  33,042$ 1,653$   1,399$                         999$                                             

Big Bend 34,983$ 35,880$ 1,495$   36,478$ 37,375$   897$           700$       1,076$    (1,300)$     35,178$ n/a 145$  35,323$ 2,052$   2,281$   1,390$                         990$                                             

Black Diamond 37,196$ 38,545$ 1,495$   38,691$ 40,040$   1,349$       744$       1,156$    (1,300)$     37,391$ n/a 145$  37,536$ 2,504$   2,213$   1,381$                         981$                                             

Outer Banks 40,000$ 41,450$ 1,495$   41,495$ 42,945$   1,450$       800$       1,244$    (1,300)$     40,195$ n/a 145$  40,340$ 2,605$   2,804$   1,370$                         970$                                             

Badlands 43,030$ 44,590$ 1,495$   44,525$ 46,085$   1,560$       861$       1,338$    (1,300)$     43,225$ n/a 145$  43,370$ 2,715$   3,030$   1,358$                         958$                                             

WildTrak 49,572$ 51,370$ 1,495$   51,067$ 52,865$   1,798$       991$       1,541$    (1,300)$     49,767$ n/a 145$  49,912$ 2,953$   6,542$   1,332$                         932$                                             

First Edition 61,278$ 63,500$ 1,495$   62,773$ 64,995$   2,222$       1,226$    1,905$    (1,300)$     61,473$ n/a 145$  61,618$ 3,377$   11,706$ 1,285$                         885$                                             

Invoice -$1,000 Pricing - Example Granger (IW)/Stephens Auto Center Ford (WV) Discount Price

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB Inv -$1K SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Savings Increase Savings from X-Plan Savings -Travel Costs (@$400)

Base 32,702$ 33,200$ 1,495$   34,197$ 34,695$   498$           654$       996$       (1,000)$     33,197$ n/a 225$  33,422$ 1,273$   1,019$                         619$                                             

Big Bend 34,983$ 35,880$ 1,495$   36,478$ 37,375$   897$           700$       1,076$    (1,000)$     35,478$ n/a 225$  35,703$ 1,672$   2,281$   1,010$                         610$                                             

Black Diamond 37,196$ 38,545$ 1,495$   38,691$ 40,040$   1,349$       744$       1,156$    (1,000)$     37,691$ n/a 225$  37,916$ 2,124$   2,213$   1,001$                         601$                                             

Outer Banks 40,000$ 41,450$ 1,495$   41,495$ 42,945$   1,450$       800$       1,244$    (1,000)$     40,495$ n/a 225$  40,720$ 2,225$   2,804$   990$                            590$                                             

Badlands 43,030$ 44,590$ 1,495$   44,525$ 46,085$   1,560$       861$       1,338$    (1,000)$     43,525$ n/a 225$  43,750$ 2,335$   3,030$   978$                            578$                                             

WildTrak 49,572$ 51,370$ 1,495$   51,067$ 52,865$   1,798$       991$       1,541$    (1,000)$     50,067$ n/a 225$  50,292$ 2,573$   6,542$   952$                            552$                                             

First Edition 61,278$ 63,500$ 1,495$   62,773$ 64,995$   2,222$       1,226$    1,905$    (1,000)$     61,773$ n/a 225$  61,998$ 2,997$   11,706$ 905$                            505$                                             

MSRP -3% Pricing - Example Leonardtown Ford (MD) Discount Price

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB MSRP-3% SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Savings Increase Savings from X-Plan Savings -Travel Costs (@$50)

Base 32,702$ 33,200$ 1,495$   34,197$ 34,695$   498$           654$       996$       (996)$        33,699$ n/a 499$  34,198$ 497$      243$                            193$                                             

Big Bend 34,983$ 35,880$ 1,495$   36,478$ 37,375$   897$           700$       1,076$    (1,076)$     36,299$ n/a 499$  36,798$ 577$      2,600$   (85)$                             (135)$                                           

Black Diamond 37,196$ 38,545$ 1,495$   38,691$ 40,040$   1,349$       744$       1,156$    (1,156)$     38,884$ n/a 499$  39,383$ 657$      2,585$   (465)$                           (515)$                                           

Outer Banks 40,000$ 41,450$ 1,495$   41,495$ 42,945$   1,450$       800$       1,244$    (1,244)$     41,702$ n/a 499$  42,201$ 745$      2,818$   (491)$                           (541)$                                           

Badlands 43,030$ 44,590$ 1,495$   44,525$ 46,085$   1,560$       861$       1,338$    (1,338)$     44,747$ n/a 499$  45,246$ 839$      3,046$   (518)$                           (568)$                                           

WildTrak 49,572$ 51,370$ 1,495$   51,067$ 52,865$   1,798$       991$       1,541$    (1,541)$     51,324$ n/a 499$  51,823$ 1,042$   6,577$   (579)$                           (629)$                                           

First Edition 61,278$ 63,500$ 1,495$   62,773$ 64,995$   2,222$       1,226$    1,905$    (1,905)$     63,090$ n/a 499$  63,589$ 1,406$   11,766$ (686)$                           (736)$                                           

Ford X-Plan Pricing with Incentives - Example Richmond Ford (VA) Discount Price Incentives

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB -0.4% * Inv SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Coupons + Warranty Savings Increase Savings from X-Plan Savings -Travel Costs (@$50)

Base 32,702$ 33,200$ 1,495$   34,197$ 34,695$   498$           654$       996$       (131)$        34,066$ 275$     100$  34,441$ 1,950$                        2,204$   1,950$                         1,900$                                         

Big Bend 34,983$ 35,880$ 1,495$   36,478$ 37,375$   897$           700$       1,076$    (140)$        36,338$ 275$     100$  36,713$ 1,950$                        2,612$   2,272$   1,950$                         1,900$                                         

Black Diamond 37,196$ 38,545$ 1,495$   38,691$ 40,040$   1,349$       744$       1,156$    (149)$        38,542$ 275$     100$  38,917$ 1,950$                        3,073$   2,204$   1,950$                         1,900$                                         

Outer Banks 40,000$ 41,450$ 1,495$   41,495$ 42,945$   1,450$       800$       1,244$    (160)$        41,335$ 275$     100$  41,710$ 1,950$                        3,185$   2,793$   1,950$                         1,900$                                         

Badlands 43,030$ 44,590$ 1,495$   44,525$ 46,085$   1,560$       861$       1,338$    (172)$        44,353$ 275$     100$  44,728$ 1,950$                        3,307$   3,018$   1,950$                         1,900$                                         

WildTrak 49,572$ 51,370$ 1,495$   51,067$ 52,865$   1,798$       991$       1,541$    (198)$        50,869$ 275$     100$  51,244$ 1,950$                        3,571$   6,516$   1,950$                         1,900$                                         

First Edition 61,278$ 63,500$ 1,495$   62,773$ 64,995$   2,222$       1,226$    1,905$    (245)$        62,528$ 275$     100$  62,903$ 1,950$                        4,042$   11,659$ 1,950$                         1,900$                                         

MSRP -$2,000 Pricing - Example Laura Ford Discount Price

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB MSRP-$2K SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Savings Increase Savings from X-Plan Savings -Travel Costs (@$500)

Base 32,702$ 33,200$ 1,495$   34,197$ 34,695$   498$           654$       996$       (2,000)$     32,695$ n/a 210$  32,905$ 1,790$   1,536$                         1,036$                                         

Big Bend 34,983$ 35,880$ 1,495$   36,478$ 37,375$   897$           700$       1,076$    (2,000)$     35,375$ n/a 210$  35,585$ 1,790$   2,680$   1,128$                         628$                                             

Black Diamond 37,196$ 38,545$ 1,495$   38,691$ 40,040$   1,349$       744$       1,156$    (2,000)$     38,040$ n/a 210$  38,250$ 1,790$   2,665$   667$                            167$                                             

Outer Banks 40,000$ 41,450$ 1,495$   41,495$ 42,945$   1,450$       800$       1,244$    (2,000)$     40,945$ n/a 210$  41,155$ 1,790$   2,905$   555$                            55$                                               

Badlands 43,030$ 44,590$ 1,495$   44,525$ 46,085$   1,560$       861$       1,338$    (2,000)$     44,085$ n/a 210$  44,295$ 1,790$   3,140$   433$                            (67)$                                              

WildTrak 49,572$ 51,370$ 1,495$   51,067$ 52,865$   1,798$       991$       1,541$    (2,000)$     50,865$ n/a 210$  51,075$ 1,790$   6,780$   169$                            (331)$                                           
First Edition 61,278$ 63,500$ 1,495$   62,773$ 64,995$   2,222$       1,226$    1,905$    (2,000)$     62,995$ n/a 210$  63,205$ 1,790$   12,130$ (302)$                           (802)$                                           


